Here To Serve Holding Corp. f/n/a F3 Technologies, Inc. 2 fiscal year Issuance History

Date Issued

10/6/11
10/6/11
10/24/11
11/3/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/14/11
12/15/11
12/15/11
12/21/11
12/21/11
2/14/12
3/9/12
3/28/12
3/28/12
3/28/12
4/11/12
5/30/12
6/4/12
7/6/12
7/19/12
7/23/12
7/23/12
7/23/12
9/7/12
10/15/12
10/21/12
10/23/12
10/23/12
11/9/12
12/10/12
1/25/13
9/16/13
41533
9/16/13
41533
10/29/13
11/18/13
11/22/13
11/22/13
12/28/13
3/13/14
3/24/14

Entity Name

Constantine Financial Management LLC
Smallcap Support Services

Fairhills Capital Offshore

Jeremy Harrison

Frank Connor

James Canouse

Fairhills Capital Offshore

Machiavelli Ltd LLC

Machiavelli Ltd LLC

Anvil Financial Management LLC
Constantine Financial Management LLC
Machiavelli Ltd LLC

Fairhills Capital Offshore

Anvil Financial Management LLC
Constantine Financial Management LLC
Machiavelli Ltd LLC

Fairhills Capital Offshore

Camille Barbone

EMSEG & CO

EMSEG & CO

EMSEG & CO

Anvil Financial Management LLC
Constantine Financial Management LLC
Machiavelli Ltd LLC

EMSEG & CO

EMSEG & CO

Anvil Financial Management LLC
Constantine Financial Management LLC
Machiavelli Ltd LLC

EMSEG & CO

Baron Agee

Camille Barbone

Halkos Medical Consultants LLC

Legacy Waste Solutions

Rick Diemert

TTK Development LLC

Sandee cosman

Machiavelli Ltd LLC

Jeffrey D. Martin

Constantine Financial Management LLC
James Canouse

Jimmie N. Carter

Wally Hall

Restrictive Legend

RESTRICTIVE LEGENED
THE SHARES REPRESENTED BY THIS CERTIFICATE HAVE NOT BEEN REGISTERD UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMNDED. THE
SHARES HAVE BEEN ACQUIRED FOR INVESTMENT AND MAY NOT BE OFFERED, SOLD, OR OTHERWISE TRANSFERRED IN THE ABSENCE
OF AN EFFECTIVE REGISTRAION STATMENT WITH RESPECT TO THE SHARES OR EXEMPTION FROM THE REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS
OF SAID ACT THAT IS THEN APPLICABLE TO THE SHARES, AS TO WHICH A PRIOR OPINION OF COUNSEL MAY BE REQUEIRED BY THE
ISSUER OR THE TRANSFER AGENT.

Shares

Issued
62,500
15,000
100,000
25,000
125,000
125,000
145,000
50,000
75,000
50,000
75,000
118,881
205,000
125,000
125,000
145,750
212,500
5,000
265,000
275,000
250,000
248,570
290,000
368,570
475,000
500,000
336,500
336,500
448,500
650,000
100,000
500,000
42,857
3000000
128,572
1114285
2,000,000
2,488,000
1,643,571
304,546
5,000,000
500,000
250,000

Shares

Offered
62,500
15,000
100,000
25,000
125,000
125,000
145,000
50,000
75,000
50,000
75,000
118,881
205,000
125,000
125,000
145,750
212,500
5,000
265,000
275,000
250,000
248,570
290,000
368,570
475,000
500,000
336,500
336,500
448,500
650,000
100,000
500,000
42,857
3000000
128,572
1114285
2,000,000
2,488,000
1,643,571
304,546
5,000,000
500,000
250,000

3/31/14

Paid To
Issuer

$
$

$
$

17,500

20,000

$ 110,000
28,237
40,000
5,000
7,500
5,000
7,500
15,000
35,000
15,000
15,000
17,500
25,000

$

WV sV s UV s U s U s

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
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18,000
16,000
17,500
15,000
17,500
22,500
19,000

7,500

7,500

7,500
10,000
10,000

10,000

50,000
50,000
25,000

5,000

Price

R T Y YV ¥ Y Y Y Y ¥ Y Y Y Y ¥ VBV Y Y R L S ¥ ¥ Y Y Y YV RV SV R RV IV SRV SV R VS

0.2800
0.2000

0.8800
0.2259
0.2759
0.1000
0.1000
0.1000
0.1000
0.1262
0.1707
0.1200
0.1200
0.1201
0.1176

0.0679
0.0582
0.0700
0.0603
0.0603
0.0610
0.0400
0.0150
0.0223
0.0223
0.0223
0.0154

0.0200

0.0250
0.0201
0.0152
0.0164

Nature of Jurisdiction
Offering

Debt conversion
Vendor settlement
Private placement
Employee incentive
Employee incentive
Debt conversion
Private placement
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Private placement
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Private placement
Vendor settlement
Private placement
Private placement
Private placement
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Private placement
Private placement
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Private placement
Employee incentive
Vendor settlement
Product acquisition
Product acquisition
Product acquisition
Product acquisition
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Debt conversion
Employee incentive
Employee incentive
Consulting Services

Status

Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Restricted

Restricted

Restricted

Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Restricted

Free-Trading
Restricted

Restricted

Restricted

Restricted

Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Free-Trading
Restricted

Restricted

Restricted
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