2	124	11	1
-51	/31	/ /	١4

Date Issued	Entity Name	Shares Issued	Shares Offered	Paid Issu		Pri	ice	Nature of Offering	Jurisdiction	Status	Restrictive Legend
10/6/11	Constantine Financial Management LLC	62,500	62,500	\$	17,500	\$	0.2800	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
10/6/11	Smallcap Support Services	15,000	15,000		\$ -	\$	-	Vendor settlement		Free-Trading	
10/24/11	Fairhills Capital Offshore	100,000	100,000	\$	20,000	\$	0.2000	Private placement		Free-Trading	
11/3/11	Jeremy Harrison	25,000	25,000		\$ -	\$	-	Employee incentive		Restricted	***
12/12/11	Frank Connor	125,000	125,000	\$	110,000	\$	0.8800	Employee incentive		Restricted	***
12/12/11	James Canouse	125,000	125,000	\$	28,237	\$	0.2259	Debt conversion		Restricted	***
12/14/11	Fairhills Capital Offshore	145,000	145,000	\$	40,000	\$	0.2759	Private placement		Free-Trading	
12/15/11	Machiavelli Ltd LLC	50,000	50,000	\$	5,000	\$	0.1000	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
12/15/11	Machiavelli Ltd LLC	75,000	75,000	\$	7,500	\$	0.1000	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
12/21/11	Anvil Financial Management LLC	50,000	50,000	\$	5,000	\$	0.1000	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
12/21/11	Constantine Financial Management LLC	75,000	75,000	\$	7,500	\$	0.1000	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
2/14/12	Machiavelli Ltd LLC	118,881	118,881	\$	15,000	\$	0.1262	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
3/9/12	Fairhills Capital Offshore	205,000	205,000	\$	35,000	\$	0.1707	Private placement		Free-Trading	
3/28/12	Anvil Financial Management LLC	125,000	125,000	\$	15,000	\$	0.1200	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
3/28/12	Constantine Financial Management LLC	125,000	125,000	\$	15,000	\$	0.1200	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
3/28/12	Machiavelli Ltd LLC	145,750	145,750	\$	17,500	\$	0.1201	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
4/11/12	Fairhills Capital Offshore	212,500	212,500	\$	25,000	\$	0.1176	Private placement		Free-Trading	
5/30/12	Camille Barbone	5,000	5,000	1		\$	-	Vendor settlement		Free-Trading	
6/4/12	EMSEG & CO	265,000	265,000	\$	18,000	\$	0.0679	Private placement		Free-Trading	
7/6/12	EMSEG & CO	275,000	275,000	\$	16,000	\$	0.0582	Private placement		Free-Trading	
7/19/12	EMSEG & CO	250,000	250,000	\$	17,500	\$	0.0700	Private placement		Free-Trading	
7/23/12	Anvil Financial Management LLC	248,570	248,570	\$	15,000	\$	0.0603	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
7/23/12	Constantine Financial Management LLC	290,000	290,000	\$	17,500	\$	0.0603	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
7/23/12	Machiavelli Ltd LLC	368,570	368,570	\$	22,500	\$	0.0610	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
9/7/12	EMSEG & CO	475,000	475,000	\$	19,000			Private placement		Free-Trading	
10/15/12	EMSEG & CO	500,000	500,000	\$	7,500	\$	0.0150	Private placement		Free-Trading	
10/21/12	Anvil Financial Management LLC	336,500	336,500	\$	7,500	\$	0.0223	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
10/23/12	Constantine Financial Management LLC	336,500	336,500	\$	7,500	\$	0.0223	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
10/23/12	Machiavelli Ltd LLC	448,500	448,500	\$	10,000	\$	0.0223	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
11/9/12	EMSEG & CO	650,000	650,000	\$	10,000	\$	0.0154	Private placement		Free-Trading	
12/10/12	Baron Agee	100,000	100,000	1		\$	-	Employee incentive		Restricted	***
1/25/13	Camille Barbone	500,000	500,000	\$	10,000	\$	0.0200	Vendor settlement		Free-Trading	
9/16/13	Halkos Medical Consultants LLC	42,857	42,857	' (; -	\$	-	Product acquisition		Restricted	***
4153	3 Legacy Waste Solutions	3000000	3000000	\$	-	\$	-	Product acquisition		Restricted	***
9/16/13	Rick Diemert	128,572	128,572		; -	\$	-	Product acquisition		Restricted	***
4153	3 TTK Development LLC	1114285	1114285	\$	-	\$	-	Product acquisition		Restricted	***
10/29/1	3 Sandee cosman	2,000,000	2,000,000	\$	50,000	\$	0.0250	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
11/18/1	3 Machiavelli Ltd LLC	2,488,000	2,488,000	\$	50,000	\$	0.0201	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
11/22/1	3 Jeffrey D. Martin	1,643,571	1,643,571	\$	25,000	\$	0.0152	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
11/22/1	3 Constantine Financial Management LLC	304,546	304,546	\$	5,000	\$	0.0164	Debt conversion		Free-Trading	
12/28/1	3 James Canouse	5,000,000	5,000,000	\$	-	\$	-	Employee incentive		Restricted	***
3/13/1	4 Jimmie N. Carter	500,000	500,000	\$	-	\$	-	Employee incentive		Restricted	***
3/24/1	4 Wally Hall	250,000	250,000	\$	-	\$	-	Consulting Services		Restricted	***

Restrictive Legend

RESTRICTIVE LEGENED

THE SHARES REPRESENTED BY THIS CERTIFICATE HAVE NOT BEEN REGISTERD UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMNDED. THE SHARES HAVE BEEN ACQUIRED FOR INVESTMENT AND MAY NOT BE OFFERED, SOLD, OR OTHERWISE TRANSFERRED IN THE ABSENCE OF AN EFFECTIVE REGISTRAION STATMENT WITH RESPECT TO THE SHARES OR EXEMPTION FROM THE REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS OF SAID ACT THAT IS THEN APPLICABLE TO THE SHARES, AS TO WHICH A PRIOR OPINION OF COUNSEL MAY BE REQUEIRED BY THE ISSUER OR THE TRANSFER AGENT.